AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION #23-24:26

DECLARING MAY 20-24, 2024 CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEE WEEK

WHEREAS, Classified school employees provide valuable services to the schools and students of the Azusa Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, Classified school employees contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, Classified school employees play a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Azusa Unified School District's students; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Education of the Azusa Unified School District do hereby declare Classified school employees strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community and declare the week of May 20-24, 2024, Classified School Employee week; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this resolution be sent to each school in the District and publicized.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education of the Azusa Unified School District, this 23rd day of April, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
full, true, an	enavides, Clerk of the Board of Education, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a d correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted by said Board of Education y called and conducted Board of Education meeting held on said date.
	Sandra Benavides,

Clerk of the Board of Education